

No. SC 92388

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

R.M.N. and R.D.N., minor children, by and through their father and next friend,
RANDY NOLAN, Appellants,

vs.

CATHY SNEAD, personal representative of the
ESTATE OF ALLEN AUSTIN, deceased, Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE PROBATE DIVISION OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
GENTRY COUNTY, MISSOURI
THE HONORABLE GLEN DETRIECH

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

Benjamin S. Creedy – #56371
Murphy, Taylor, Siemens & Elliott, P.C.
3007 Frederick Avenue
Saint Joseph, Missouri 64506
Telephone: (816) 364-6677
Facsimile: (816) 364-9677

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	3
Argument.....	4
I. Appellants’ Reply to Respondent’s Response to Appellants’ First Point Relied On.....	4
II. Appellants’ Reply to Respondent’s Response to Appellants’ Second Point Relied On.....	6
Conclusion.....	10
Certificate of Service and Compliance with Rule 84.06.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Dane v. Cozean,
584 S.W.2d 120 (Mo. Ct. App. 1979)..... 9

Kilmer v. Mun,
17 S.W.3d 545 (Mo. 2000)..... 7

Schumer v. City of Perryville,
667 S.W.2d 414 (Mo. 1984)..... 7

Strahler v. St. Luke’s Hospital,
706 S.W.2d 7 (Mo. 1986)..... 6

Tulsa Professional Collection Services, Inc. v. Pope,
485 U.S. 478 (1988)..... 5

Mo Const. art. I, § 14.

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 473.360..... 5, 6, 9, 10

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 516.120..... 5

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 516.170..... 5

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 537.046..... 5

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 473.383..... 5

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 473.390..... 5
